900843847 03/27/2024 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI125719

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HPS Investment Partners, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Chromalloy Corporation (f/k/a Sequa Corporation)
Street Address:	4100 RCA Blvd., Suite 100
City:	Palm Beach Gardens
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33410
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Company Name:	Chromalloy Gas Turbine LLC
Street Address:	4100 RCA Blvd., Suite 100
City:	Palm Beach Gardens
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33410
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Company Name:	BELAC LLC
Street Address:	4100 RCA Blvd., Suite 100
City:	Palm Beach Gardens
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33410
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	5726457	LONG LIVE YOUR ENGIN	E
Registration Number:	6428615	LIFEX	
Registration Number:	3383284	BELAC LLC	
Registration Number:	3383283	BELAC LLC	
Registration Number:	1524839	CHROMALLOY	
Registration Number:	6708730	S	
Registration Number:	6708729	SEQUA	
	1		TRADEMARK ——

900843847 REEL: 008382 FRAME: 0073

5240.00.00 880762

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2613392	COILZONE
Registration Number:	3437533	STEEL SHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494514220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9494513800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann
Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	94868-00076
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE KANN
SIGNATURE:	STEPHANIE KANN
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=HPS_Chromalloy - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=HPS_Chromalloy - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=HPS_Chromalloy - Trademark Release#page3.tif source=HPS_Chromalloy - Trademark Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008382 FRAME: 0074

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of March 27, 2024 (the "Effective Date"), is made by HPS Investment Partners, LLC, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of Chromalloy Corporation f/k/a Sequa Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Sequa"), Chromalloy Gas Turbine LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Chromalloy"), and BELAC LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("BELAC", and together with Sequa and Chromalloy, each a "Grantor"), All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (whether defined therein or by reference to another agreement).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement by and among the Grantor, the Agent, and certain other parties, dated as of November 23, 2022 (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 23, 2023 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 23, 2022 at reel 7901, frame 0686, the Grantor granted to the Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto, together with all Trademark Collateral as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested the Agent to release the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent, hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) releases, discharges, terminates and cancels the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (iii) re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral, in each case without recourse to the Agent and without representation or warranty of any kind.

The Grantor, and any successor to the Grantor (including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in or to the Trademark Collateral), is hereby authorized to record this Release in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Delivery of an executed signature page of this Agreement by facsimile transmission or by Electronic Transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008382 FRAME: 0075

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

HPS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC, as Agent

By: Its:

REEL: 008382 FRAME: 0076

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Country	Mark	Image	Status	Application Number	Registration Number
Chromalloy Gas Turbine LLC	United States (USPTO)	LONG LIVE YOUR ENGINE	LONG LIVE YOUR ENGINE	Registered	88076253	5726457
Chromalloy Gas Turbine LLC	United States (USPTO)	LIFEX (and design)	LifeX	Registered	87853193	6428615
BELAC LLC	United States (USPTO)	BELAC LLC	BELAC LLC	Registered	78926500	3383284
BELAC LLC	United States (USPTO)	BELAC LLC (and design)	BELAC	Registered	78926495	3383283
Chromalloy Gas Turbine LLC	United States (USPTO)	CHROMALLOY		Registered	73726956	1524839

TRADEMARK REEL: 008382 FRAME: 0077

Grantor	Country	Mark	Image	Status	Application	Registration
			•		Number	Number
Sequa Corporation	United States (USPTO)	S (and design)		Registered	90976751	6708730
Sequa	United States	SEQUA		Registered	90976750	6708729
Corporation	(USPTO)					
Sequa	United States	COILZONE		Registered	76165646	2613392
Corporation	(USPTO)					
Sequa	United States	STEEL SHIELD		Registered	78357519	3437533
Corporation	(USPTO)					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008382 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 03/27/2024